
 
  

 

 
 

Government of The People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

District: Rajshahi. 

www.lged.gov.bd  

 

 

Memo No. 46.02.8100.000.07.183.23.1247                                                                                                                   Dated: 04/04/2024.  

e-Tender Notice No: 71/2023-24 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of the 

below Packages.  

 

Sl 

No 

Tender Package 

No. 

& Tender ID No. 

Description of Works Tender 

Documents 

Last Selling 

Date & Time 

Tender 

Closing & 

Opening  

Date & Time 

Tender 

Method 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 

e-
Tender/PEDP4/ 

RAJ/POB/2022-
2023/W15.0116
2 ID No: 
971589 

  Construction of Head Teacher’s Room with 

attached toilet Chhoto Ban Gram, Nagarpara 

& Kasiadanga Under Rajshahi City under 

PEDP4. 

21-04-2024 

Time: 16:00 

22-04-2024 

Time: 11:00 

OTM 

2 

e-
Tender/PEDP4/ 

RAJ/POB/2022-
2023/W15.0116
3 ID No: 
971590 

  Construction of Head Teacher’s Room with 

attached toilet Nawdapara & Roypara Under 

Rajshahi City under PEDP4. 

21-04-2024 

Time: 16:00 

22-04-2024 

Time: 11:00 

OTM 

 

These are an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.  

 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http:/www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.  

 

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). 

 

 

 

  (Md. Nasir Uddin) 

  Executive Engineer 

  Local Govt. Engineering Department 

  Rajshahi. 

  Phone: 02588855553 

  e-mail: xen.rajshahi@lged.gov.bd 

 

 

‘’‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZÓ 

http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd

